belfuse.com/signal
DRC-V Series
Radial Coil Inductors
The DRC-V Series is Signal’s new line of unshielded radial leaded drum core
inductors (also known as bobbin core inductors). These through hole mount
components are commonly used for general purpose filtering of high frequency
signals and mitigating EMI/RFI. They frequently make their appearance in a
wide variety of applications for consumer, industrial and medical products to

Q
Min.
Q
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
SRF
(Ω) Max.
REF
I rms
(A)
Typ.
I sat
(A) Typ.
DRC-V-2R2M 2.2 20 7.96 0.021 100 5.6 6.5
DRC-V-3R3M 3.3 20 7.96 0.025 79 4.6 5.5
DRC-V-100K 10 50 2.52 0.045 14 3.1 3.0
DRC-V-220K 22 40 2.52 0.070 9.2 2.55 2.0
DRC-V-221K 220 20 0.796 0.065 2.7 0.7 0.64
DRC-V-391K 390 20 0.796 1.00 2.1 0.5 0.48
DRC-V-821K 820 15 0.796 1.80 1.5 0.41 0.35
DRC-V-102K 1000 30 0.252 2.90 1.3 0.35 0.29
DRC-V-822K 8200 20 0.252 21.0 0.3 0.13 0.05
DRC-V-473K 4700 20 0.0796 99.0 0.1 0.055 0.03
•	 Characteristics
I sat (Saturation Current): The current when the inductance becomes 10% lower than its initial value (Ta = 20°C)
I rms (Temperature Rise): The current when temperature of coil increases up to Typ. ΔT= 40°C (Ta = 20°C)